Buchanan Ingersoll A Rooney PC

Attorneys & Government Relations Profe

409 North Second Street

Suite 500
Alan M. Seltzer Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
T 717 237 4800
717 237 4862 F 717 233 0852
alan.seltzer@bipc.com www.buchananingersoll.com

February 4, 2014

VIA E-FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Guttman Energy, Inc.’s Natural Gas Supplier License Application,
Docket No. A-2013-2374950

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On October 31, 2013, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (“Commission™)
approved Guttman Energy, Inc.’s (“Guttman Energy™) natural gas supplier license application at
Docket No. A-2013-2374950. This approval licensed Guttman Energy to provide natural gas
supplier services to commercial, industrial and governmental customers in the service territories
of Peoples Natural Gas Company and Peoples TWP LLC. On January 9, 2014, the Commission
approved Guttman Energy’s amended gas application to provide natural gas supplier services to
customers in the service territories of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, National Fuel Gas
Distribution Corporation, Philadelphia Gas Works, and Equitable Gas Company, now Peoples
Natural Gas Company—Equitable Division.

By this letter and amended filing, Guttman Energy hereby requests authorization to
provide retail natural gas supplier services in the additional natural gas distribution company
service territories of:

PECO Gas

UGI Central Penn Gas
UGI Penn Natural Gas
UGI Utilities, Inc.

O 00O

Attached as Attachment 1 are letters indicating that Guttman Energy has satisfied the
bonding or other financial security requirements of the four additional gas utilities. Attached as
Attachment 2 is an updated application page 5 revising the list of natural gas distribution
company service territories in which Guttman Energy proposes to provide retail natural gas
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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
February 4, 2014
Page 2

supplier services. Please note that Guttman Energy previously published notice of its natural gas
application for all 10 service territories in all seven newspapers in the Commonwealth required
for statewide authority. For reference, attached as Attachment 3 are copies of the Affidavit and
Notice that Guttman Energy filed with the Commission along with its application and proofs of
publication on July 12, 2013.

Guttman Energy respectfully requests that the Commission amend Guttman Energy’s
natural gas license to include the additional service territories of PECO Gas, UGI Central Penn
Gas, UGI Penn Natural Gas, and UGI Utilities.

If you have any questions regarding this amended filing, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

(o {l-n/f;:./ A for

Alan M. Seltzer

AMS/gm
Attachments

(o 0s% Certificate of Service



Guttman Energy, Inc.
Natural Gas Supplier (“NGS”) License Application
Docket No. A-2013-2374950

Letters indicating satisfaction of bonding or security requirements
of four additional natural gas distribution companies:

PECO Gas
UGI Central Penn Gas
UGI Penn Natural Gas
UGI Utilities, Inc.

ATTACHMENT 1



December 5, 2013

PECO - Exelon Corporation
Energy Acquisition

2301 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA. 19101

Michael R. Young

Vice President and General Manger
Guttman Energy

200 Speers Street

Belle Vernon, PA 15012

Mikmryoung @guttmanenergy.com

Energy Acquisition is providing this notification letter that Guttman Energy has met the
creditworthiness business requirement involved with the Pennsylvania Gas Choice - Low
Volume Transportation program, pursuant to the receipt of an initial Surety of $35,000.00
Guaranty. The Surety may be submitted to PECO via three acceptable forms; a Cash
Deposit, a Letter of Credit, or a Surety bond. PECO will hold any surety to cover
potential obligations to PECO and other system costs that could result from failure of a
Supplier to meet its competitive Natural Gas Supply service delivery obligations.

Please note, although the creditworthiness requirements were met, as referenced within
Section 7.13 (Creditworthiness of a Natural Gas Supplier (NGS) Serving Low Volume
Transportation Customers) of the Gas Service Tariff, PECO has the right to re-assess the
creditworthiness of the company if PECO has any reason to suspect a change in the
marketer’s financial condition.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Electric & Gas
Choice Hotline at 215-841-3700.

Sincerely,

(it

Carol Reill
Manager
Energy Acquisition
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December 10, 2013

Kim Thoma,
Director Business Development - Channels

GUTTMAN ENERGY, INC.
200 Speers Street
Belle Vernon, Pennsylvania 15012

RE: UGI Financial Security Requirements
Dear Ms. Thoma

UGI Utilities, Inc. (“UGIU”) has reviewed the financial information of Guttman Energy,
INC. (“Guttman Energy™). Based on this review and the requirement that Guttman
Energy must post security as specified in the UGI Gas (“UGI™), UGI Penn Natural Gas
(“PNG”) and/or UGI Central Penn Gas (“CPG”) Supplier Coordination Tariffs before it
serves customers on the UGI, PNG and/or CPG distribution systems, UGIU has
determined that Guttman Energy has demonstrated adequate creditworthiness to satisfy
any costs UGL, PNG and/or CPG may incur in the event they operate as a supplier of last
resort due to a default on the part of Gutiman Energy.

This determination may change in the event there is a material deterioration in that
condition, if Guitman Energy’s obligations to UGI, PNG and/or CPG exceed the amount
of the financial security provided, if the financial security is withdrawn or is deemed to
be null and void or inadequate due to the material financial deterioration of any
guarantor, or if Guttman Energy fails to abide by the terms and conditions of the UGH,
PNG and/or CPG Gas Tariffs and the UGI, PNG and/or CPG Natural Gas Supplier
Coordination Tariffs.

Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions that you may have. Ican be
reached at (610) 796-3520

Sincerely, '\ ( l

David E. Lahoft
Manager, Rates
UGI Utilities, Inc.



Guttman Energy, Inc.
Natural Gas Supplier (“NGS”) License Application
Docket No. A-2013-2374950

Updated NGS Application Pages 1 and 5

ATTACHMENT 2



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of _Guttman Enerqy, Inc. d/b/a _ N/A_, for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply natural gas
services as a(n) _Supplier, Marketer/Broker or Aggregator to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

3.a.

To the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission:

IDENTITY OF THE APPLICANT: The name, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the
Applicant are:

Guttman Energy, Inc.

200 Speers Street, Belle Vernon, PA 15012
Phone: 724 483 8051 Fax: 724 489 5138
http://www.guttmanenergy.com

Please identify any predecessor(s) of the Applicant and provide other names under which the Applicant has
operated within the preceding five (5) years, including name, address, and telephone number.

Guitman Oil Company (prior legal name of Applicant)
The Belle Vernon, PA address applies to the above.

CONTACT PERSON: The name, title, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the person to whom
questions about this Application should be addressed are:

Mike Young, Vice President and General Manager
200 Speers Street, Belle Vernon, PA 15012
Phone: 724 483 8051 Fax: 724 489 5138
mryoung@guttmanenergy.com

CONTACT PERSON-PENNSYLVANIA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY: The name, title, address
telephone number and FAX number of the person with whom contact should be made by PEMA:

Patty Davis, Head of Operations

200 Speers Street, Belle Vernon, PA 15012
Phone: 724 483 8051 Fax: 724 489 5138
pdavis@guttmanenergy.com

ATTORNEY: If applicable, the name, address, telephone number, and FAX number of the Applicant’s
attorney are:

David E. Gould Alan M. Seltzer

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
One Oxford Centre 409 N. Second Street, Suite 500
301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410 Phone: 717-237-4862

Phone: 412-562-5272 Fax: 717-233-0852

Fax: 412-562-1041 alan.selizer@bipc.com

david.gould@bipc.com

Natural Gas Supplier License Application
PA PUC Document & 139346
Updated May 2013



10. SERVICE AREA: Provide each Natural Gas Distribution Company (NGDC) in which Applicant proposes to offer
services.

Applicant proposes to provide retail supplier services in the following Natural Gas
Distribution Companies’ service territories:

Peoples Natural Gas Company

Peoples TWP LLC (formerly TW Phillips)
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania

Equitable Gas Company

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation
Philadelphia Gas Works

PECO Gas

UGI Central Penn Gas

UGI Penn Natural Gas

UGI Utilities, Inc.

14 CUSTOMERS: Applicant proposes to initially provide services to:

Residential Customers

Commercial Customers - (Less than 6,000 Mcf annually)
Commercial Customers - (6,000 Mcf or more annually)
Industrial Customers

Governmental Customers

All of above

Other (Describe):

LILI> x X X []

12, START DATE: The Applicant proposes to begin delivering services on __10/1/2013
(approximate date).

13. NOTICE: Pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission’s Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14, serve a copy of
the signed and verified Application with attachments on the following:

Office of Consumer Advocate Office of the Attorney General
5th Floor, Forum Place Bureau of Consumer Protection
555 Walnut Street Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120-1921 Harrisburg, PA 17120
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Small Business Advocate Department of Revenue

300 North Second Street Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, PA 17101 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Any of the following Natural Gas Distribution Companies through whose transmission and distribution facilities the
applicant intends to supply customers:

Vailey Energy Inc. National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.
Robert Crocker David D. Wolford

523 South Keystone Avenue 6363 Main Street

Sayre, PA 18840-0340 Williamsville, NY 14221

PH: 570.888-9664 PH: 716.857.7483

FAX: 570.888.6199 FAX: 716.857.7479

email: rcrocker@ctenterprises.org email: wolfordd@natfuel.com

Natural Gas Supplier License Application
PA PUC Document #: 139346
Updated May 2013



Guttman Energy, Inc.
Natural Gas Supplier (“NGS”) License Application
Docket No. A-2013-2374950

Affidavit and Notice
of the Filing of Application
Published in Area Newspapers

ATTACHMENT 3



AFFIDAVIT

[Commonwealth/State] of Pennsylvania
ss,
County of Washington:

Raymond D. Horsmon, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says
that:

He is the Assistant Secretary (Office of Affiant) of Guttman Energy, Inc. (Name of Applicant);
That he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;

That Guttman Energy, Inc., the Applicant herein certifies that it will cause the notice of the filing of
its license application to be published in the following newspapers on June 14, 2013,

Philadelphia Daily News
Harrisburg Patriot-News
Scranton Times Tribune
Williamsport Sun Gazette
Johnstown Tribune Democrat
Erie Times-News

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

A copy of the notice as it will appear in each of the above newspapers will be forwarded and
noted on each copy in the newspaper section (name, number or letter), if applicable, and the
page number on which the notice appears.

That Guitman Energy, Inc., the Applicant will submit to the Commission the proof of publication
from each newspaper in which notice of the application filing will be published as soon as it is
available.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information, and
belief, and that he expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing.
. ’—;/
o IR -
Fbp Ly
~" - Signature of Affiant

™

Sworn and subscribed before me this 11" day of June, 2013. b gy

T =,

Signattire of official administering cath

¢
s

My commission expires: _

Natral Gas Supplier License Appiteation 15
PAPLC Docaent #; 1390405 ¥



PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE

Application of Guttman Energy, Inc. {d/b/a “Guttman Energy”) For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish
Natural Gas Supply Services as a Marketer/Broker or Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of
Supplying Natural Gas Supply Services, To The Public in The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania,

On June 19, 2013, Guttman Energy will file an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission (“PUC") for a license to provide natural gas supply services as (1) a supplier of natural
gas, (2) a broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas, and (3) an
aggregator engaged in the business of providing natural gas supply services. Guttman Energy proposes
to sell natural gas and related services throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the
Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act,

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or
financial fitness of Guttman Energy may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the
Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrishurg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any
protest to Guttman Energy’s attorney at the address listed below.

By and through Counsel: Buchanan & Ingersoll

Guttman Energy, Inc.
200 Speers Street
Belle Vernon, PA 15012
Phone: 800 245 8051
Fax: 724 489 5138

Publications in which to run this ad to comply with rules regarding serving the entire Commonwealth:

Philadelphia Daily News
Harrisburg Patriot-News
Scranton Times Tribune
Williamsport Sun Gazette
Johnstown Tribune Democrat
Erie Times-News

Pittshurgh Post-Gazette



My Commission Expires:

Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News

Under Aet. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Florence Devlin being duly sworn, deposes and says
that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was

established in said city in 19235, since which date said newspaper

has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of
the printed notice of publication is attached hercto exactly as
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

June 17,2013

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

ol the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested

in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place
and character of publication are true,

lasinn Kt

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17" day of
June, 2013,

ofaryPublic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSTLVANIA
HOTARIAL SEAL

U LoCl
My Commiasion Expires March 30, 2017

Copy of Notice of Publication

PENNSYLVANIA

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE
Applicatlon of Guitman Energy, lhe. (d/b/a
“Guliman Energy”) For Approval To Offer, Ren-
der, Furnlsh Hatural Gas Supply Services as
o Marketer/Broker or Aggregator Engaped in
The Businesa Of Sug lying Nalural Gaa Suppl
Services, To The Public In The Gommnnwnn‘l:tf{
Of Pannsylvanio,
On June 18, 2013, Gultmen Ensrgy wiill ille an
appllcation with the Pennsylvania Public Utlity
Commission ("PUG") for a llcense to provide
natural gas supply services as (1) a supplier of
natural gas, &S‘ a broker/marketer engaged
In the businesa of =aupplylng neturel gos,
and (3) an aggregator engaged In the business
of providing naloral ges BUD{II)I' sorvioes,
Guilman Energy proposes lo sall nalurnl gas
wnd ralated services throughout all of Pannayl-
vanla under the provislons of the Natural Gas
Choloe and Competition Aot
Tha PUC may conslder this application without
a hearing. Protesta dirested to the technlzal or

. linenclal filneas of Guilman En-mﬁllnuy Lia

flled within 15 days of the date of thia notice
with the Secretary of tho PUC, PO, Box 32E5,
Harrlsburg, PA 17105-2266, You should send
coplas of any protest to Gullman Energy's at-
tornay at the addrosa loted below.
By and through Counssl: Buchanan & Ingersall
Guliman Energy, Ino,
200 Speeras Sirast
Balle Varnon, PA 15012
Phonet 800 245 8051
Fax: 724 489 5138




The Patiiot-News Co. % ¢

¢ Datviot-News
Suite 300

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you know

Inquiries - 717-255-8213

THE GUTTMAN GROUP
200 SPEERS STREET

BELLE VERNON PA 15012

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication
Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealih of Pennsylvania, Countly of Dauphin) ss

Marianne Miller, baing duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 2020 Technology Pkwy, Suite 300, in the
Fownship of Hampden, County of Cumberland, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Patriot-News and The Sunday
Patriot-News newspapers of general circulalion, printed and published at 1900 Patriot Drive, in the Cily, County and State
aforesaid; that The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949,
respectively, and all have been continuously published ever since;

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular
daily and/or Sunday/ Community Weekly editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That neither she nor said
Company is interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as
to the time, place and character of publication are true; and

That she has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered fo verify this statement on
behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the
stnckholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds
in and for said County of Dauphm in Miscellaneous Boak "M”, Volume 14, I%age 317.

 PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLICUTILITY COMMISSION
DTIC

NDT

Applicotion ol Gutimon Energy, Inc,
{d/k/a "Guitmon Eneroy") For
Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish
Hotural Gus Swoply Services as q
Markeler/Broker or Avgregolor
Enguged In The Business Of Supplying
Motural Gas Supply Services, To The
Public In The Commanyeallh O1
Pennsyivanla,

On Juns 19, 2013, Gullmon Eneroy will
i an application wilh Ihe
Pennsylvania Public UNITy Commisslon
(*PULC} for o llcensa 1o provide nolural
uus supply services os (1) a suppller of
nolural gos, (2) a broker/morkeler
snoaged In the business of supplylng
valural gos, and (3) onaveregobar
enpoged In the business of providing
nalural oos supply services. Guitman
Eneray proposes to sall nmlural gas and
reloted servicas throuphout all of
Fennsy(vania under Ihe provisions of lhe
Eullurul Gos Cholce and Competition

Ll

The PULC moy conslder this
application withoud a hearlng, Pralests
t{:lil'lrcclr.-drlq Hir foclugrcul or l'lnnﬂck:liI . r :

ness ol Guttman Eneroy moy be (lled i a0 “ALTE * PENNE AN
within 15 days of fhe dote of this notlce __comi 1,7_@‘4’1-_-‘;:1 .|;| {JLIHF ! ll-!\__-'ﬁl__a)’ LVANIA

Notmml Sea

wilh tie Secralory of the PUC, P.O. Box
3265, Harrlsburg, PA 17105-3263, Yau Hally Lynn Watfel, Notary Public
Washington Twp,, Dauphin County

should send coplas of any protast to
Gultman Eneray's allorney al the
adidress |§Le;|"1;u:g\fn,wh et My Commilsslon Bxplres Dec, 12, 2016
Buchanan & Ingersoll MEMEEI, FLNN"»\‘IW\N’-’\ i rmmn OF HO1ARTES
Gultman Eneray, Inc.
200 Speers Sireet
Bella Vernon, PA 15012
Phone: 620 245 8051
Fox: 724 409 5148




The Scranton Times  (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna

THE GUTTMAN GROUP
KATHY ZADACH
200 SPEERS STREET BELLE VERNON PA 15012

Account # 580357
Order # 81254007
Ad Price: 224.40

LEGAL NOTICE PENNSYLVANIA

Amanda Kakarcka

Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that she is Billing clerk

for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper
of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the eity of Seranton,
county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto
attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper

on the following dates:

06/17/2013

Altiant further deposes and says that neither the afTiant nor The Scranton Times
is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement
and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as jime, place gnd /
character or publication are lrue _Qﬂ/_k?'\cg,_/)fgé - --/f-,f;r_:,--_,z, o=

Sworn and subscribed to before me
this 17th day of Jine  A.D., 2013

I"-\.' | '.1’.1. ( rf ’II_ -fﬁ. = { /, LAs o |

(Nu@'_i‘uhliu) S -

_ COMPHINWEALTH OF PEPRSYLVAMIA
Fintanial Senl
Stiaron Vonda, Moty Pollic
Cily of S atanini Craunty
L AR T feh. 12, 2014
Feswlier, Pennsyivania Assucativn of Moteies

LEGAL NOTICE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION NOTICE

A&pﬁl‘allm of Guitman Energy, lne
{dv'a “Guttinan Energ f For Approval
I'o Offer, Hender, Furnizh Natwrel Gas
Supply Sorvices as o Marketer/Broker
or Agoregator Enpaged In The Bus|
ness O Supp) 1'.1? atural Gas Sup-
ply Sarvices, gu ha Public th The
Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania.

On June 19, 2003, Gultiman Energy will
fila an i|||p11‘,a1.icn with the Pennsylva-
nia Public Utility Commission {*PUC")
for @ licensa to provide natural gas
supply services as (1) a supplier of nat-
wral gas, {20 a brokarmarkster en-
gayed n the busingss ol supplying
natural gas, and (3) an sggregator en-
yaged n the business of providing
naiural gas supply services, Guitman
Energy proposes 1o sell nulural gas
and mlated services throughoul all’ of
Pennsylvania_undar the pravislons of
the Natural Gas Cholce and Compali
tien Adt,

The PUC may consider ihis :ﬁpnmun
withoul a hearing, Protests directed to
the technical or financisl fitness of
Guttman Energy may ba filad within 16
days of tha date of this notice with the
Secrelary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3068, You should
send copios of any lmuteui 1o Gultman
Enrrgv‘s altorney &l the nddress leted
SRIOW,

ngnd through Counsal:
uchanan & Ingarsoll
Guttman Energy, Inc.
200 Speers Strest
Belle Vernon, PA 15012
Phone: B0O 245 8051
Fax: 724 489 5138




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Canthria

PENNSYLVANIA

PUBLIC UTILITY GOMMISSION NOTICE
Guttman Enurgﬁ Inc. {dbfa “Guitman
B

Application of

") For Approval To Ofter, Render, Furnish Natural
Eﬁrgyguppl pgluwicas as a Marketer/Braker
Aaaregator Engaged In The Buslness. O Syj

Nalural Gas Supply Services, To The Fublis

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania,

On Juna 18, 2013, Gultman Eneray will file an application
with the Pe'nns:,'lvanm Public Utility Commission ("PUG")
far a license (o provide natural gas supply saivices as (1) a

supplier of natural ;_]as. (#) a broker/markele
in the business ol
aggregator engaged in

Cholce and Competition Act,

supplying nalural gas, and (3) an

pﬁlg business of providing ?alur:iill
as supply services, Gullman Energy proposes lo se
ﬁalurai“:]ges and related services throughout all of
Pennsylvania under the provisions of ihe Natural Gas

SS

On this 19th day of June A.D. 2013,
before me, the subscriber, « Notary
Public in cond for suid Connty wnd
l.%‘r{n‘l'l’. .l'.ir!'}'.ﬂ,r”({”_\' [I!i[l(?ll?'f.’(l‘
Christine Murhefla, who being duly
sworn fu'('urrfiﬂ__u' to luaw, o eposes and
says us Classified Advertising
Mannger of the Tribune-Democrat,
Johnstowan, PA, « newspaper of
general eireulation as defined by the
“Newspaper Advertising Act”, a
wmerger September 8,19532, of the
Jolnstown Tribune, estallished

o PUG may consider this appiication withoul a hearing.
pr‘olasl.s dhggmd to Ihe technical or financial filness of

" Guliman Eneray may be filed within 15 days of the dfma of
. this notlce wilh the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3285,

. isburg, PA 17105-3285. You should send coples of
publisk, g:;namlagst {0 Guitman Energy's altornay al ths addiess
that th  listed below,

“The By and thwu%h Counsel: Buchanan & Ingarsoll
of The ultman Ene l.In:::.
the snl 200 Speers Stroef

“- o Belle Vernon, PA 156012
saiel pn Phone: 800 245 8051

Fax: 724 489 5138

Sworn il Subseribed before me this

Lo day of June, 20053,

_j vy, o, / /;"é/

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY

Notarial Seal

Vivian Ohs, Notary public

City of Jnhnstown, Cam
My Commission Explies

MEMBER, PENNSTIVANIA Accariam s

brta County
Dec.__n‘.'g, 2016
CINTION OF fiOTARTES

December 7,1853; und of the
Tohnstown Democrat, established

,”{H'f'-’l :. “f\‘l"‘f,

ity of Cambria, and Commanwealth of Pennsylvania and

ve matter published in said publication in the regular issues
I, on June 15, 2013; andd that the .-Uﬁrm.’ 15 not tnterested in
hat all n;"n’m m'."t';:n.tf:m,\' s ta ffm{'.. ace and charveter Of

I

LA

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING

0.00 Lines @ 82,50 per line
6,25 Inehes @ 225,00 prer tch
an:ll')' I

l:ll‘ﬂl_'il] “-;
Total Cost

LVANIA _

PUBLISHER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

___lor publisher of _

.00
156,25
5.00

163.75

To The Teibune-Demoeval, Tobuostown., PA
Vor publishing the notice or publication
attached heveto on the above stated dates.

a newspaper of general eiveulation, heveby acknowledges receipt of the aloresaidl

and publication costs and certifies that the same has been duly paid,

By

(Name of Newspaper)
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STATE OF PENNSYL '
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T PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION NOTICE
Application ol Gunman
nergy, Inc. (dmfa ‘Guit-

man_En For L
val To g;g{.’)ﬁendeﬁp ‘fz'ur-
nish Nalural Gas Supply

Services as 4
Marketer/Broker or
Agaregalor Engﬁgﬂd In

Busingss O Sup-
plying Natural Gas Suﬂﬂy
'aprvices, To The Publc
I The Commonwealth Of
Pennsylvania.

application with the Penn-

sylvania Public  Utility

Commigsion (PUC) for &
Yicenss o provide natural
as supply sgrvices as
?1} a supplier of natural
gas, (&) @ broker /
markoter engaged in
Ihe business of SL:ippi?]
ing maturél gas, and ()
an aggregator engaged In
the tusingss of providing
natural gas supplé sol-
yiges., (Gutiman neigy
proposes 1o sell natural
gﬁls and related savices
fhroughout all of Pennsyk
vania undar tha pravisions
of the Matual Gas Chaica |
and Competilion Aol

The PUC may consider
thia spplication without &
hearing. Protests direct-
ed W0 the \echnical of
financial finess of Gt
rnaﬁ Engrav,.:xma La fllag
= within 1 5 of the dal
THE SUN-GAZ %l this_notice hwhhp tnjlg
z ex . oorelary of e 1
and certifies tha| p.O. ng 3265, Harris-
purg, PA 17105-3266.
You should send coplos
ol eny protest o Guitman
Energy's altornay al \he
address lsted balow,

and lhfough Counsel.
chanan & tngeraol
Gutlman Eccrgy, Ino.
rs Slreel
Baflo Varmaon, PA 15012

Phone: 800245 a051
Fax. 724 4895138

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY

Sworn tQ a;n’;__l subseribed hefore me

the / dayof v/ €¢ ¢ ' )
| o 207
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P L TR T, T A AR 4 Notary P]_Ib]ic |
GO e 1 o
Chly @ Vit

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS

I}

n fully paid,

To the Sun-Gazette éémpml]{, D
For publishing the notice attached
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BY Bernard A. Oravec




PUBLICATION

In
THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

PROCEF OF

06/20/13

FILED ON:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

_&Qlt_r_gw nr_.;-la.n__a‘,___. S
\__ llch_

_COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Wotaal Seal
Batbaea 1. Monre, Notay Public
Clty of Frie, Frie County
Ty Commisslon Fxplies March 23, 2016
FiiAnER. POASYIYANTA ASSOCIATION OF NOTAIES

2013 Affiant:

NOTARY:__¥—

o

et

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIO!
NOTICE

Application of Guttman Energy, Inc. (dtva "Gultman Energy”

For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Natural Gas Supply
Services as a Marketer/Broker or Aggregator Engaged In The

Business Of Supplying Natural Gas Supply Services, To The
Public In The Cammonwealth Of Pennsylvania,

On June 19, 2013, Gutlman Energy wil fita an application
with tha Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUG") for a
license ta provide natural pas supply services as (1) a supplier
of natural gas, (2) 2 broker/markeler enpaged fn the businass
of supplying natural gas, and (3) an aggregalor engaged in the

husiness of providing nalural gas supply sevices, Guttman

Energy proposes 10 sell natural gas and related services

throughoul all of Pannsyivania uide the provisions of the

Natural Gas Ghoies and Compelition Acl.

The PUC may consider this application withotd a hearing.
Protests directed 1o the tachnical or financial finess of Guttman

Energy may be filad within 15 days of the data of this natice

with the Secretary of the PUC, PO. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265. You shoukd send coples of any profest fo Gullman
Energy's atlorngy al tha address fisted belov,

By and through Counsel; Buchanan & Ingersall
Guttman Energy, Ing.

200 Speers Street 4

Belis Vernan, PA 15012 1]

Phane: 800 245 8051 a ‘

T——

COMBINATION EDITION
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GUTTMAN ENERGY INC |
200 SPEERS ST I
BELLE VERNON PA 15012 |

|

I

|

REFERENCE: L0O006047 |
2122794 PUC NOTICE |

|

STATE OF PENMNSYLVANIA) |
COUNTY OF ERIE ) 8953 |
|

Lisa L. Frampton, being duly sworn, deposes and |
says that: (1) she is a designated agent of the |
Times Publishing Company (TPC) Lo execute Proofs |
of Publication on behalf of the TPC; (2) the TPC, |
whose principal place of business is at |
205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and |
publishes the Erie Times-News, established October|
2, 2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, |
and published at Erie, Frie County Pennsylvania; |
(3} the subiject notice or advertisement, a true |
and correct copy of which is attached, was |
published in the regqular edition(s) of said |
newspaper on the date(s) referred to below. |
Affiant further deposes that he/she is duly |
authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher of Lhoe |
Frie Times -News, to verify the foregoing statement |
under oath, and affiant is not interested in the |
asubject matter of Lhe aforesaid notice or |
advertisemant, and that all allegations in the |
foregoing statement as to time, place and |
character of publication are true |
PUBLISHED ON: 06/20 |

!

!

|

|

TOTAL COST: 294.00 ADD SPACH: 7T.000 INCH]

Fax: 724 469 5138

o ./:/ﬂ.-;jm_”




No, ~ Term,

Proot of Publication of Notice in l‘lttqbutgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvama, County of Allegheny, ss H, Java . heing duly swomn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of I? ul';huryh County and Commonwenlth atoresaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittshurgh Press und the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazetie and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittshurgh Pose-Gazette was estublished in 1927 by the merging of the
Pitsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, smee which date the said Pitsburah Post-Ciizette has
heen regularly issued in said County and that o copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the sune was
printed and published in the regular editions and issucs of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazete a

newspaper ol general circulation on the lnllnme dates, viz:

18 of June, 2013

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, afliant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing stutement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true, _
COPY OF NOTICE

OR PUBLICATION

Y. Qave

L WY

ra !‘L‘ﬁiishing Company 0 =J!I1:1£‘l~"af|! i
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of! - .
June 18, 2013 n: l”l{‘"“"'; e iy

."_:' iy .
Aurdde MoAConts.
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«/ COMMONWEALT I OF IF FENMSYLVANIA II;!’:;flll1 oo W ANy o8
Notarial Se: Seal an Hrrls 19, ;:1:1_-_

Linda M, Gactiner, Notary Public S0 wppifcation with (e

N appilcation w i

Clty of Pittshurgh, Allegheny County Sgru:':t."l‘-l..lr‘u:: lr-'ulnlsm Wil
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nafturat i

kers-an {340
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SURPIFInG natial gas,
and {3} ana Fatoe
engaped i the Dusiness
of DEoviding natural gas
suEply services Gt

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS potqdenid s ik b
Guttman 0il Company Bt 9l o1 Pannyivont

200 SPEERS RD ‘|I|Iu;|r\[qt'lllr'lll.‘r(;,la
BRELLE VERNON PA 15012-1017

sl Gampetiton At
UE may tungld

ttiaen with

:‘lumn‘lﬂlfhs llr‘\" Il
To PG Publishing Company |’|,‘,'f.‘.’ e %

[m (HER
> P

LO1A] mmmimmmmmim e 5393.60 e A e
man Frecy's atforiey al

e apldres listed below

Publisher's Reeeipt for Advertising Costs G e

290 Speel s
sl Ve,

PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazclie, a newspaper
of general circulation, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and
publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid.

Oflice PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
34 Boulevard ol the Allics Pittsburgh Post-Gazetie, a Newspaper of Geeral Circulation
PITTSBURGHL PA 15222 T

Phone 412-263-1338 By

| des. pr

I hereby centity that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and reccipt for the Advertising costs in the
subjeet matter of said notice,

Attorney For



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Guttman Energy, Inc.’s Natural Gas Supplier

License Application

Docket No. A-2013-2374950

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Amended Filing upon the person listed below, which service satisfies the requirements of 52 Pa.

Code §§ 5.14 and 1.54, as follows:

Via First Class Mail

Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place

555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania Inc.

Thomas C. Heckathorn
200 Civic Center Drive
Columbus, OH 43215

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.

David D. Wolford
6363 Main Street
Williamsville, NY 14221

Office of the Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

UGI Central Penn Gas, UGI Penn Natural Gas
and UGI Utilities, Inc.

David Beasten

2525 N. 12" Street, Suite 360

Reading, PA 19612-2677

PECO Gas

Carlos Thillet, Manager, Gas Supply and
Transportation

2301 Market Street, S9-2

Philadelphia, PA 19103



Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC Peoples TWP LLC

Peoples Division Lynda Petrichevich
Lynda Petrichevich 375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC Philadelphia Gas Works
Equitable Division Douglas Moser

Lynda Petrichevich 800 West Montgomery Avenue
375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 Philadelphia, PA 19122

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

Dated: February 4, 2014 (Mf&/ﬂ ﬂ,\f?a_/ théj‘ .

Alan M. Seltzer



